PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luminsystems Holding AST	10/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embedded Control Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	114 South Clow International Parkway	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60490	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11464321
Application Number:	12430437
Application Number:	12775955
Application Number:	12775985
Application Number:	12776012
Application Number:	12776035
Application Number:	12776056
Application Number:	12779495
Application Number:	12789907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: ehernandez@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY

Address Line 1: 120 S LASALLE

PATENT

REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0216

501352232

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8462/88808	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven G. Parmelee	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Luminsystems_to_ECS#page1.tif source=Luminsystems_to_ECS#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0217

Luminsystems Holding AST

QUITCLAIM OF ASSETS

I, William D. Corrigan, Trustee of Luminsystems Holding AST, under penalty of perjury with full and complete authority, do Quitclaim all rights, title, authority, and interest in ECS assets, including patents and intellectual property, and value of this technology to Embedded Control Systems Inc.

For the conveyance of the mining claim, Quail #8 AMC 356418 Section 25, QSNE, T7S, R12E, G&SRM, Pinal Co. Arizona and previously recorded Quitclaim with the United States Bureau of Land Management on August 7th, 2008, and for termination of the Memorandum of Understanding File No. 1 12142007POPRB ECSWC signed and executed on December 15th, 2007.

Embedded Control Systems Inc. shall be solely responsible for recording of this quitclaim.

Signature and Seal of release and conveyance of all rights, title, authority, and interest.

Signature: William D Congan	Date: <u>October 13, 2010</u>
William D. Corrigan	
Trustee of Luminsystems Holding XST	

The witnesses below have firsthand witnessed the application of the signature and seal of this document by the Trustee of Luminsystems Holding AST, whom is known to us.

Witness:	Date: October 13, 2010
O. Gabriel Vlad	
Witness: A. J. Yarphie	Date: October 13, 2010

THIS INSTRUMENT MAY BE SENT BY MAIL, E-MAIL, FAX, OR ELECTRONIC TRANSFER, SHALL BE AN ORIGINAL WHEN BEARING THE SIGNATURE OF THE CEO AND TWO WITNESSES AND IN THE ABSENCE OF ANY FRAUD OR MISREPRESENTATION.

EXHIBIT A

Application No.	Filing Date	Title of Patent Application
11/464,321	08/14/2006	Method and Apparatus for Handling
		Data and Aircraft Employing Same
12/430,437	04/27/2009	Apparatus and Method Pertaining to
	-	Light-Based Power Distribution in a
		Vehicle
12/775,955	05/07/2010	Method and Apparatus for Handling
		Data and Aircraft Employing Same
12/775,985	05/07/2010	Method and Apparatus for Handling
		Data and Aircraft Employing Same
12/776,012	05/07/2010	Apparatus and Method Pertaining to
		Light-Based Power Distribution in a
		Vehicle
12/776,035	05/07/2010	Apparatus and Method Pertaining to
		Provision of a Substantially Unique
		Aircraft Identifier Via a Source of
		Power
12/776,056	05/07/2010	Apparatus and Method Pertaining to
		Light-Based Power Distribution in a
		Vehicle
12/779,495	05/13/2010	Aviation Application Setting Antenna
		Array and Integrated Temperature
		Sensor
12/789,907	05/28/2010	Method and Apparatus to Facilitate
		Providing a Synthetic View of Terrain
		for Use in a Moving Vehicle

RECORDED: 11/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0219